THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

JUNE 21, 2012
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 1.1 – 1.4 CENTRAL HARDIN HVAC PHASE 3
ISSUE:  The Board needs to approve change orders 1.1 – 1.4 on Central Hardin HVAC replacement
FACTS:
The Kentucky Department of Education requires that the Local Board of Education approve Change Orders on projects prior to their approval.  Below is a listing of Change Orders 1.1 – 1.4:

	
	Item
	Reason For Change
	Amount

	1.1
	Modify Security Room walls per PFGW May 23 email  
	Three walls - This space was modified with additions and credits with a net add of $671.00. The north wall change was to remove existing pre-finished drywall materials and to replace with new drywall to match adjacent new wall. The east wall change resulted in a credit of $300.00 to change the height of the wall from going to deck above to a height of only 4” above finished ceiling.  At the south wall a new metal stud wall was add to provide for a more suitable fire rated wall at this location; this resulted in an add of $500.00.
	$671.00

	1.2
	Relocate existing roof drain. 
	An existing roof drain required relocation to allow for new doors at new security area.
	$1,485.00

	1.3
	Demo of existing electrical and installation of required electrical work in security area.
	Electrical provisions were not provided for in contract documents.
	$2,350.66

	1.4
	Reroute electrical feeder to panel H2
	During construction the electrical engineer and electrical contractor determined that a savings could be made by changing electrical feeds.
	Credit of ($3,246.84)  

	 









  Total Add 
	 $1,259.82


 (See attached documentation)

RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE CHANGE ORDERS 1.1-1.4 FOR THE HARDIN CENTRAL HVAC REPLACEMENT PHASE 3 PROJECT IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $1,259.82. 
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE CHANGE ORDERS 1.1-1.4 FOR THE HARDIN CENTRAL HVAC REPLACEMENT PHASE 3 PROJECT IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $1,259.82. 
